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HR 4916
POWER Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Jun 19, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Jun 19, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/4916 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (24 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-14] D · NY Jun 19, 2014

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Jun 19, 2014

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Jun 19, 2014

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jun 19, 2014

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Jun 23, 2014

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Jun 23, 2014

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jun 23, 2014

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Jul 25, 2014

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 31, 2014

Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Jul 31, 2014

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Jul 31, 2014

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Aug 1, 2014

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Aug 1, 2014

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Sep 8, 2014

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Sep 8, 2014

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Sep 8, 2014

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Sep 8, 2014

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Sep 19, 2014

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Sep 19, 2014

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Dec 11, 2014

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Dec 11, 2014

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Dec 11, 2014

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Dec 11, 2014
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jun 19, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 19, 2014) 

Power Efficiency and Resiliency Act or the POWER Act - Amends the Internal Revenue Code to: (1) allow a 30% energy

tax credit for combined heat and power system property and increase the capacity limitations for such property, (2)

extend until December 31, 2018, the placed-in-service deadline for such property, and (3) allow a 30% energy tax credit

for waste heat to power property (property comprising a system generating electricity through the recovery of a qualified

waste heat resource) placed in service before January 1, 2019.

Actions Timeline

Jun 19, 2014: Introduced in House
Jun 19, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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